
BARC South Western Centre  -  Gurston Down Speed Hill Climb NATIONAL 28/29th May 2016

seconds
Class 3 - SOUTH WEST CENTRE NATIONAL B
Steve Holland (Caterham Superlight) 26/05/13 33.35

14 James Gibson 31.75 NR31.81 31.75

28 Martin Watson 32.35 NR32.35 32.43

29 Steve Holland 32.69 NR33.05 32.69

25 Mike Butler 36.1336.52 36.13

15 Bradley Drowne 38.1038.10 38.29

26 Tim Forster 38.8239.33 38.82

23 David Bellamy 41.0741.07 41.30

22 Gordon Weston 41.6941.93 41.69

19 Dean Cubitt 41.8942.30 41.89

17 Adrian Biggs 42.1042.25 42.10

727 Sarah Fudge 43.1943.19 43.42

18 Jonathan Penton 43.5243.52 44.16

21 Mark Parrett 43.7144.10 43.71

20 Mark Jones 43.8144.41 43.81

724 Nick Hollier 44.4545.22 44.45

24 Dave Lord 44.6145.16 44.61

16 Jason Martin 49.5649.56 49.86

seconds
Class F - PORSCHE CLUB NATIONAL CHAMPIONSHIP

36 Peter Turnbull 34.4234.42 34.92

34 Paul Howells 34.7934.91 34.79

32 Robert Lancaster-Gaye 35.3535.58 35.35

33 Andy Norris 35.5235.59 35.52

35 Jonathan Williamson 36.6736.67 N/S

31 Simon Tarling 38.3538.35 38.60

735 Laura Wardle 38.5538.55 N/S

seconds
Class 4 - CHAIMAN'S INVITATION

38 David Finlay 44.4444.44 45.08

seconds
Class 4a - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Karl Chard (Mazda MX5) 8/9/13 37.27

42 Paul Webster 38.2138.27 38.21

41 Steve Harris 39.9140.07 39.91

27 Shaun Fudge 40.7141.23 40.71

40 Anthony Record 41.9041.90 42.04

seconds
Class 4b - ROADGOING SERIES  PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo6) 09/8/12 33.81

46 Simon Neve 34.8434.84 34.95

44 Jamie Powell 36.0436.79 36.04

45 Neil Duncanson 37.4838.34 37.48

seconds
Class 4c - ROADGOING SPECIALIST  PRODUCTION CARS
Darren Luke (Caterham 7 Hayabusa ) 27/5/12 31.66

749 David Warburton 32.8533.36 32.85

49 Allan Warburton 33.4633.82 33.46

48 Adrian Lewis 36.0437.15 36.04

seconds
Class 7 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS UP TO 1400 c.c.
James White (Austin Mini Clubman) 8/9/13 35.41

52 Andrew Russell 38.3038.42 38.30

51 David Bean 42.7742.77 43.48

seconds
Class 8 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS 1401-2000 c.c.
Keith Murray (Audi 80 Quattro) 22/7/12 32.58

56 Colin Satchell 33.3633.36 35.68

55 Ralph Pinder 36.6836.68 36.90

54 Dee Stapley 45.0045.00 45.14

seconds
Class 9 - MODIFIED SERIES PRODUCTION CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Stephen Moore (Mitsubishi Evo 6) 19/7/15 32.72

61 Simon Purcell 34.0734.07 34.50

62 Geoff Twemlow 34.6734.67 35.02

60 Tim Painter 35.6135.61 36.51

59 Mark Walker 37.3338.11 37.33

760 Andrew Fraser 37.7038.04 37.70

58 Hannah Stapley 39.3240.01 39.32

758 Stephanie Colvin 42.5642.56 42.94

seconds
Class 11 - MODIFIED SPECIALIST PRODUCTION CARS
Mike Rudge (Westfield SEi) 19/4/09 30.91

67 Mike Rudge 31.3231.72 31.32

65 Simon Jenks 32.1732.40 32.17

66 Antony Orchard 32.5632.56 33.05

64 Colin Way 37.5237.52 38.18

seconds
Class 15 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS UP TO 2000 c.c.
Graham Wynn (Force LM001) 25/8/13 28.3

770 Jonathan Gates 29.8629.86 30.00

70 Peter Sexton 29.8729.87 29.97

69 Tim Pitfield 33.4235.67 33.42

seconds
Class 16 - SPORTS LIBRE CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Nic Mann (Mannic Beattie) 24/8/14 27.99

75 Nic Mann 28.3228.54 28.32

74 Chris Cannell 30.3930.39 30.56

72 Allan McDonald 30.9531.61 30.95

73 Keith Diggle 31.9232.26 31.92

774 Sue Hayes 33.0833.08 33.57

seconds
Class 18 - RACING CARS UP TO 600 c.c.
Adam Steel (Martlet DM8) 29/8/04 31.52

77 Les Buck 35.2335.67 35.23

seconds
Class 19 - RACING CARS 601-1100 c.c.
Rob Barksfield (P.C.D. Saxon) 18/7/04 28.93

90 Simon Fidoe 30.46FAIL 30.46

85 Thomas Poole 30.5230.52 N/S

785 Lloyd Chaplin 30.7530.75 N/S

790 Darren Gumbley 30.78FAIL 30.78

88 Steve Owen 30.8030.80 31.04

786 Bernard Kevill 30.8230.82 31.27

86 Simon Andrews 30.9030.90 31.36

89 Adam Steel 30.9135.20 30.91

87 Olivia Cooper 30.9831.19 30.98

84 Martin Jones 31.0931.09 31.19

82 James Moore 31.2231.34 31.22

784 Andy Dunbar 31.2331.23 31.29

83 Lindsay Summers 31.3931.39 31.85

787 Liam Cooper 31.5431.76 31.54

783 Felix Summers 31.5931.80 31.59

79 Harry Pick 31.6933.43 31.69

788 Lynn Owen 32.1932.19 32.23

78 Murray Wakeham 33.4234.02 33.42

80 Stephen Loadsman 33.8433.84 33.97

81 Tony Levitt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20a - FORMULA FORD RACING CARS UP TO 1600 c.c.
Andrew Henson (Van Diemen RF91) 21/7/13 36.39

94 Simon Mcbeath 37.0737.07 37.16

93 Nev Rollason 38.1838.18 FAIL

92 Mark Alley 39.5339.91 39.53

seconds
Class 20b - RACING CARS UP TO 1985

96 Geoff Hunt N/S N/S

seconds
Class 20 - RACING CARS 1101 - 1600 C.C.
Jos Goodyear (GWR Raptor) 26/8/12 27.66

104 Edward Hollier 28.4728.47 28.96

103 Sean Gould 28.8528.85 29.05

903 Eynon Price 28.8728.87 28.97

101 Morgan Jenkins 29.60N/S 29.60

102 Peter D. Smith 29.6529.65 30.14

902 Richard Gaylard 29.8730.00 29.87

97 Neal Coles 30.8631.10 30.86

900 Mathew Ryder 31.3831.59 31.38

901 Amy Jenkins 31.4832.81 31.48

99 Pete Hammock 31.7931.79 31.92

100 Caroline Ryder 33.4633.46 33.56

98 Ian Tucker N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21a - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Normally Aspirated)
Trevor Willis (OMS CF04) 29/5/05 28.08

110 Tim Davies 29.5529.55 29.74

109 Tim Elmer 30.0330.56 30.03

108 Terry Davis 30.9330.93 30.94

908 Tricia Davis 31.2131.21 31.32

106 Richard Alexander 32.2332.40 32.23

107 Gavin Stephens N/S N/S

907 Gary Stephens N/S N/S

seconds
Class 21b - RACING CARS 1601-2000 c.c. (Forced Induction)
Jos Goodyear (GWR Rapter) 24/8/14 25.91

6 Dave Uren 26.8026.80 26.92

115 Paul Haimes 28.6028.60 28.73

114 Simon Marsh 28.6628.66 N/S

914 Peter Marsh 28.7028.70 N/S

706 Nicola Menzies 29.0429.04 29.51

112 Kelvin Broad 29.9829.98 30.03

113 Simon Moyse N/S N/S

seconds
Class 22 - RACING CARS OVER 2000 c.c.
Scott Moran (Gould GR61X) 28/8/11 25.56

2 Trevor Willis 26.5326.53 26.78 FTD

4 Scott Moran 26.6226.62 26.80

3 Wallace Menzies 26.7626.76 27.01

7 Will Hall 27.2527.25 FAIL

118 Jason Mourant 27.5727.61 27.57

116 Graham Wynn 28.6428.64 29.03

117 Sandra Tomlin 30.1630.65 30.16

919 Tony Hunt N/S N/S

119 Terry Graves N/S N/S

seconds
Class 24a - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 1
Paul Boston (Caterham 7 Academy) 26/5/13 38.27

520 Robert Jacobs 38.4938.66 38.49

517 Paul Boston 38.5839.14 38.58

512 Paul Brown 39.2339.38 39.23

515 Phillip Thomas 39.5239.52 39.85

617 Rebecca Boston 40.2440.24 40.26

seconds
Class 24b - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 2
Matthew Willoughby (Caterham 7 Roadsport) 25/5/14 36.41

530 David Nelson 37.5037.50 37.79

538 Mike Cocker 37.5837.58 37.71

540 Andrew Willoughby 37.8037.80 38.22

537 Graham Howard 37.8337.83 38.28

531 Alan Bowler 37.9437.94 38.40

535 Matthew Bramall 38.3238.39 38.32

635 Chris Bramall 38.6838.69 38.68

534 Roger Legg 39.9639.96 40.64

seconds
Class 24c - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 3
Tom Price (Caterham Seven) 27/5/12 34.76

550 Daniel Malkin 36.1936.99 36.19

560 Richard Price 36.2036.20 36.24

552 Grahame Wardall 36.8836.88 37.12

551 Michael Calvert 36.9137.30 36.91

555 Philip Matchwick 37.2437.68 37.24

557 Oliver Wright 37.3437.34 37.94

556 Malcolm Hickey 38.1438.14 38.32

554 Geoffrey Corker 38.3838.83 38.38

553 Tony Smith 38.6238.80 38.62

559 Jeffrey Smith N/S N/S

seconds
Class 24d - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 4
Stuart Miller (Caterham Seven) 27/5/12 33.65

567 Jeremy Davies 35.1635.16 35.91

570 Michael Sankey 35.3335.33 35.37

seconds
Class 24f - LOTUS 7 CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP - Class 6/7
Simon Jenks (Caterham 7 Supersport) 25/5/14 31.9

598 Simon Rogers 32.4032.40 32.54



599 Robert Margel 32.5032.50 32.59

589 Mark Durrant 33.1933.19 33.91

590 Shaun Elwell 33.3733.88 33.37

690 Gill Elwell 38.5439.11 38.54


